INGERSOLL-RAND.

AIR COMPRESSORS

PARTS LIST

T30 MODEL 7100
TWO STAGE
INDUSTRIAL

AIR COMPRESSOR

© Ingersoll-Rand Company
Printed in U.S.A.

Ingersoll-Rand Company
Reciprocating Compressor Division
Small Compressor Business Unit
Campbellsville, KY 42718

Form SCD-478B
July 1998



52805.06.19

7.5
) =)




52805.06.19

GENERAL INFORMATION

This manual containg an illustrated break:

Qe CONMRNS Qi ausSth

retain this manual for reference.

TV | ‘Ap manindamanman amal samais
Al

COLUMNS

Each parts list is divided into the following columns: Description. The description column identifies items by standard
name (nomenclature) and modifiers. The modifiers are used to identify
specific characteristics (dimensions, capacity, pressure setting, etc.),
and/or the particular location or function on the unit. The relationship of
a subassembly or component part to higher assemblies is shown by
“bullet” () symbols. Assemblies which are broken down in separate
lists and illustrations show the appropriate figure number and page
reference after the item description. Always provide the part description
when ordering.

Reference Number. This column
lists the figure number for the
illustration, followed by the call-out
number on the illustration which
identifies that item. For example,
figure number 3, item number 5
would be written as 3-5 in this
column. The reference number is
usually not required for ordering parts e

I Hnanienalnive dllu lcpd" r

(l)

[\

(73

@

REF. PARTNO.  DESCRPTION QrY. __ SPARES |
. . 1 2 3
or kits. 3195344651 PLUG, Pw?n—ﬁx_n%rz
32 95640009  NIPPLE, LONG - 1/2 2"
The following abbreviations might T Ly

* O-RING

Quantity. Quantities listed in this

DECAL, HAND TIGHTEN

appear in the Reference Number/m

column:

CAPSCREW - HEX 5/16-18 X 7/8"

1
1
:
1
1 column reflect the number of
1
1
1

3895079964 CAPSCREW- HEX SNE18 X 1- 1/& —~"" each item used in the next higher
39 95674651 _ GASKET- COPPER WASHER —
® NI = Not lllustrated. 310__37127107__COVER, FRAME END — assembly.' and are not .
31130299226 _ GASKET, FRAME END COVER [ ] 1 2 necessarlly the total quantity of
312 95077798 NUT - HEX 17213 1 . "
® REF= Reference Only. You may 31395716890 LOCKWASHER, SPRING - 1/2° 7 the part used on the unit. Specify
e vnfmrrmed b 314 95063682 CAPSCREW- HEX 1213 X 3- 112 1 the desired quantity when
oe ieieiieG W0 a ugulc and page 315 30212906 WHEEL, V-BELT 1 e Mo 1Ly vviietd
3183 VALVE, PILOT o
noted in the Description column. 1757y PN ASSEmBLY THRUST T ordering.
318 9 LOCKWIRE, 12GAXS" 1 \
CAPSCREW - HEX 1/4-20 X 3/4" 2 \

Additional abbreviations or symbols

used are defined below the parts list.

Part Number. Items listed in this column bear Ingersoll-Rand part
numbers. Specify the part number when ordering spare or replacement
parts.

The following abbreviations or symbols might appear in the Part Number
column:

® NSS = Not Sold Separately. Such items must be ordered as part of
the next higher assembly or, where applicable, as part of a Step Saver
Kit.

® **=Part number will vary.

Additional abbreviations or symbols used are defined below the
applicable parts list.

ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS

Spares. Quantities under this heading reflect the number of each item
which we recommend be kept on hand for maintenance or repair. The
appropriate quantity for your application will depend on how critical
interruptions in service are to your operation.

Class  Quantity Suggested for

1 Minimum Domestic service where interruptions in
service are acceptable.

2 Average Domestic service where some interruptions in
service are acceptable.

3 Maximum Export service or for domestic service where

interruptions in service are unacceptable.

All parts listed in this manual can be ordered through your local Ingersoll-Rand Air Center or Distributor. Consult the Directory of Distributors included

with the unit to find the Air Center or Distributor in your area.

When ordering, provide the following information:

® The model number and serial number stamped on the unit nameplate.
@ The form number of this manual, as indicated in the lower right-hand corner of the front cover.

® The quantity, description, and part number of the part(s) you are ordering.



52805.06.19

FIGURE 1. COMPRESSOR FRAME ASSEMBLY.

DETAIL A




52805.06.19

REF. PART  DESCRIPTION Qry. SPARES
NO. NO. i 2
1-1 95344651 PLUG, PIPE - HEX HEAD 1/2" 1
1-2 32195083 PLUG, OIL GAUGE - COMPLETE 1
13 NSS  +PLUG, OIL GAUGE 1
1-4 95022158+ O-RING - OIL GAUGE PLUG 1 1
i-5 95053146 CAPSCREW - HEX 3/8-16 X 7/8" 8
1-6 95674677  GASKET, COPPER WASHER - 3/8" 8
1-7 31246572  ASS'Y, FRAME END COVER (UNITS WITH CENTRIFUGAL 1
UNLOADER)
1-8 37128261+ BUSHING, PILOT VALVE 1
1-9 NSS « COVER, FRAME END 1
1-10 37113701 VALVE, PILOT (IF SUPPLIED) 1 1
1-11 30346597 WASHER, COPPER 1
1-12 32218406 ASS'Y, THRUST PIN (IF SUPPLIED 1
1-13 NSS « PIN, THRUST 1
114 95210225 + O-RING 1 1
1-15 30439277 GASKET, FRAME END COVER 1 1
116 90799289 LOCKWIRE - 12 GAX 5" 1
117 95101929 CAPSCREW - HEX 3/8-16 X 1" 2
1-18 30290936 ASS'Y, CRANKPIN CAP - CENTRIFUGAL UNLOADER (UNITS WITH 1
CENTRIFUGAL UNLOADER)
119 90799271 + LOCKWIRE - 12 GA X 5" 1
1-20 30214951+ PIN, CENTRIFUGAL UNLOADER WEIGHT 2
1-21 30220875 WEIGHT, CENTRIFUGAL UNLOADER 2
1-22 30285688 + PLUNGER, CENTRIFUGAL UNLOADER 1
123 30672281 -+ SPRING, CENTRIFUGAL UNLOADER 1
1-24 30210322 - BODY, CRANKPIN CAP 1
1-25 32003659 ROD, CONNECTING - FIRST STAGE LOW PRESSURE 1 1
1-26 30217327 ROD, CONNECTING - SECOND STAGE HIGH PRESSURE 1 1
1-27 32177206 WHEEL, V-BELT 1
1-28 95053146 CAPSCREW - HEX 3/8-16 X 7/8" 2
1-29 95043766 CAPSCREW - HEX 3/8-16 X 1-1/4" 2
1-30 95674677 GASKET, COPPER WASHER - 3/8" 4
1-31 37125333 ASS'Y, SHAFT END COVER 1
1-32 32204588 -« SEAL 1 1
1-33 NSS - COVER, SHAFT END 1
1-34 30295166 GASKET, SHAFT END COVER 1 1
1-35 30211627 ASS'Y, CRANKSHAFT - COMPLETE 1
1-36 NSS + ASS'Y, DISC AND SHAFT 1
1-37 95305652+ BEARING, BALL 1
1-38 30218432+ SPACER, MAIN BEARING 1
1-39 95213971+ BEARING, BALL - WITH SNAP RING 1
1-40 30216808 - RING, BEARING RETAINER 1
1-41 37002375+ BUSHING, CRANKPIN 1
1-42 95047437+ KEY, WOODRUFF 1
1-43 32187684 - LOCTITE 609 - TUBE 5MIL
1-44 30835698 NUT, V-BELT WHEEL 1
1-45 95064747 LOCKWASHER, SPRING - 1-3/8" 1
1-46 32270571 FRAME, COMPRESSOR 1
1-47 97335749 ASS'Y, FRAME END COVER (UNITS WITHOUT CENTRIFUGAL 1
UNLOADER)
1-48 30221311 PLUG, FRAME END COVER 1
1-49 NSS - COVER, FRAME END 1
1-50 30346597 WASHER, 7/8" 1
1-51 30210348 CAP, CRANKPIN (UNITS WITHOUT CENTRIFUGAL UNLOADER) 1
1-52 97334270  GLASS, OIL SIGHT (IF PROVIDED) 1
DETAIL A - LOW OIL LEVEL SWITCH (IF PROVIDED)
1-53 95053070 CAPSCREW - HEX 1/4-20 X 1/2" 2
1-54 95043196 LOCKWASHER, SPRING - 1/4" 2
1-55 30285548 BAFFLE, LOW OIL LEVEL SWITCH 1
1-56 32276313 SWITCH, LOW OIL LEVEL - NEMA 1 1




52805.06.19

FIGURE 2. MODEL 7100 BARE COMPRESSOR.




52805.06.19

REF. PART  DESCRIPTION QTY. SPARES
NO. NO. 1 2 3
2-1 32203440 ASS'Y, TUBE - FRAME END COVER/UNLOADER COVER - 5/16" DIA. 1
(IF SUPPLIED)
22 32183717  ASS'Y, TUBE - PILOT VALVE/2ND STAGE MANIFOLD - 5/16" DIA. (IF 1
SUPPLIED)
2-3 32200529 ASS'Y, TUBE - CHECK VALVE/RIGHT-HAND HEAD - 5/16" DIA. (IF i
SUPPLIED)
24 32200560 ASS'Y, TUBE - BREATHER - 3/8" DIA. 1
2-5 95110441 ELBOW, TUBE - 5/16 X 1/4" (IF SUPPLIED) 4
26 95082483 CONNECTOR, TUBE - 5/16 X 1/8" (IF SUPPLIED) 1
2-7 32001141 VALVE, CHECK (IF SUPPLIED) 1
2-8 95796017 NIPPLE, CLOSE - 1/8 X 3/4" (IF SUPPLIED) 1
29 32203242 CONNECTOR, TUBE - 5/16 X 1/4" MALE LONG (IF SUPPLIED) 1
2-10 95083143 CONNECTOR, MALE - 3/8 X 1/4" 1
2-11 95040143 ELBOW, TUBE - 3/8 X 1/4" 1
2-12 95104196 CAPSCREW - HEX 1/2-13 X 2" 6
2-13 32060006 WASHER, FLAT - 1/2" 6
2-14 32172199 HEAD, SECOND STAGE - HIGH PRESSURE 1
2-15 32252801 GASKET, HEAD - SECOND STAGE 1 1 1
2-16 32228322 ASS'Y, VALVE PLATE - SECOND STAGE (SEE FIG. 3, PAGE 8) 1 1 2
2-17 32252819 GASKET, SPACER PLATE - SECOND STAGE 2 2 2
2-18 32228280 PLATE, SPACER - SECOND STAGE 1
2-19 32228272 PLATE, DISC - SECOND STAGE 1
220 32252827  GASKET, VALVE PLATE - SECOND STAGE 1 1 1
2-21 95035259  CAPSCREW - HEX 5/16-18 X 3-3/4" 2
222 95043188 LOCKWASHER, SPRING - 5/16" 2
223 32174336 COVER, UNLOADER 1
224 95026183 O-RING 1 1 1
2-25 32256257  ASS'Y, UNLOADER PISTON (IF SUPPLIED) 1
2-26 NSS « PISTON, UNLOADER 1 1 1
2-27 32254740 - SEAL, UNLOADER PISTON 1 2 2 4
228 32188385 - O-RING, UNLOADER PISTON 1 2 2
2-29 32256356 ELBOW, ORIFICE - UNLOADER (IF SUPPLIED) 1
2-30 95104188 CAPSCREW - HEX 1/2-13 X 1-3/4" 7
2-31 95104279  CAPSCREW - HEX 1/2-13 X 4-1/4" 1
2-32 32172207 HEAD, FIRST STAGE - LOW PRESSURE 1
2-33 32172926 GASKET, HEAD - FIRST STAGE 1 1 1
2-34 32228330 ASS'Y, VALVE PLATE - FIRST STAGE (SEE FIG. 4, PAGE 9) 1 1 2
2-35 32172942  GASKET, VALVE PLATE - FIRST STAGE 1 1 1 2
236 32109779 _ FILTER, INLET - COMPLETE 1
2-37 32012957  « ELEMENT, FILTER - 10 MICRON 1 2 2




52805.06.19

8

FIGURE 3. SECOND STAGE (HIGH PRESSURE) VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY.

—

(S He)
OO | Oo

8 O®O

O O

REF. PART DESCRIPTION QTY. SPARES
NO. NO. 1 2 3
REF. 32228322 ASS'Y, SECOND STAGE VALVE PLATE (SEE 2-16) 1 1 2
3-1 97166946 - NUT, WHIZ-LOCK - 7/16-14 HEX 1 1 1 1
3-2 32223927  « BOLT, VALVE 1 1 1 1
3-3 32228264  + PLATE, STOP - DISCHARGE 1
3-4 30221394 - SPRING, VALVE - DISCHARGE 2 2 2 2
3-5 30215917 - PLATE, VALVE - DISCHARGE 1 1 1 1
3-6 32035511+ SCREW, FILLISTER HEAD - 1/4-20 X 3/8" 4 4 4 4
3-7 32224008  » SCREW, MACHINE - FILLISTER HEAD - 1/4-20 X 3/4" 1 1 1 1
3-8 95416335 « NUT, HEX - 1/4-20 1 1 1 1
3-9 32035479 - LOCKWASHER, SPRING - 1/4" 1 1 1 1
3-10 32223919+ DIFFUSER, VALVE PLATE 1
3-11 32217382  + WASHER, BELLEVILLE - 1/4" 5 5 5 5
3-12 32228306 - RETAINER, FINGER VALVE 5 5 5 5
3-13 30220115 < VALVE, FINGER 5 5 5 5
3-14 32228256 - PLATE, VALVE SEAT 1




52805.06.19

9

FIGURE 4. FIRST STAGE (LOW PRESSURE) VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY.

1 —®

REF. PART DESCRIPTION Qry. SPARES

NO. NO. 1 2 3

REF. 32228330 ASS'Y, FIRST STAGE VALVE PLATE (SEE 2-34) 1 1 2
4-1 97166946« NUT, WHIZ-LOCK - 7/16-14 HEX 1 1 2 2
4-2 32223927  +BOLT, VALVE 1 1 2 2
4-3 32228314 - PLATE, STOP - DISCHARGE 1

4-4 30221501« SPRING, VALVE - DISCHARGE 2 2 4 4
4-5 30181499 - PLATE, VALVE - DISCHARGE 1 1 2 2
4-6 32035511  « SCREW, FILLISTER HEAD - 1/4-20 X 3/8" 9 9 9 18
4-7 32217382  +« WASHER, BELLEVILLE - 1/4" 9 9 9 18
4-8 30220115« VALVE, FINGER 9 9 9 18
4-9 32228249 - PLATE, VALVE SEAT 1




52805.06.19

FIGURE 5. SECOND STAGE (HIGH PRESSURE) CYLINDER & PISTON.

g——ﬂ

10

REF. PART DESCRIPTION QTY. SPARES
NO. NO. 1 2
5-1 95053567 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD - 1/2-13 X 1-1/4" 4

5-2 95674701  GASKET, COPPER WASHER - 1/2" 4

5-3 95252409  PLUG, PIPE - HEX HEAD - 1/4" 1

5-4 32174997 CYLINDER, AIR - SECOND STAGE 1

5-5 30294235 GASKET, FLANGE 1 1 1
5-6 32223752  PISTON, AIR - SECOND STAGE - COMPLETE 1 1
5-7 30288450 -« RING, LOCK 2

5-8 32220592 -« PIN, PISTON 1

5-9 NSS * PISTON, AR - 3 INCH 1
5-10 32194276  SET, RING - 3 INCH 1 1 1




52805.06.19

FIGURE 6. FIRST STAGE (LOW PRESSURE) CYLINDER & PISTON.

11

REF. PART DESCRIPTION QTy. SPARES
NO. NO. 2
6-1 95052924 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD - 1/2-13X1-1/2" 1
6-2 95053567  CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD - 1/2-13X1-1/4" 3
6-3 95674701  GASKET, COPPER WASHER - 1/2" 4
6-4 30289748 STRAP, LIFTING 1
6-5 32172157 CYLINDER, AIR - FIRST STAGE 1
6-6 30294235 GASKET, FLANGE 1 1
6-7 30215222 PISTON, AIR - FIRST STAGE - COMPLETE 1 1
6-8 30288450 - RING, LOCK 2
6-9 30288427 - PIN, PISTON 1
6-10 NSS * PISTON, AIR - 5-1/2 INCH 1
6-11 32194144  SET, RING - 5-1/2 INCH 1 1




52805.06.19

12

FIGURE 7. INTERCOOLER & SHROUD ASSEMBLY

A

/




52805.06.19

13

7-21

32153827

REF. PART DESCRIPTION QTY. SPARES

NO. NO. 2 3
7-1 95053070  CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD-1/4-20X1/2" (IF PROVIDED) 4

7-2 95043196 LOCKWASHER, SPRING - 1/4" (IF PROVIDED) 4

7-3 95094298 WASHER, FLAT - 1/4" (IF PROVIDED) 4

7-4 32205361 SHROUD, INTERCOOLER (IF PROVIDED) 1

7-5 95077764 NUT, HEX - 3/8-16 2

7-6 95081857 LOCKWASHER, SPRING - 3/8" 10

7-7 95079646 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD - 3/8-16X2-1/2" 2

7-8 95069597 WASHER, FLAT - 3/8" 2

7-9 32175010 BRACKET, INTERCOOLER 1

7-10 32165367  CLAMP, INTERCOOLER TUBE - OUTER 2

7-11 32196941 ASS'Y, INTERCOOLER TUBE - FINNED - #3 1 1 2
7-12 32196933  ASS'Y, INTERCOOLER TUBE - FINNED - #2 1 1 2
7-13 32196925 ASS'Y, INTERCOOLER TUBE - FINNED - #1 1 1 2
7-14 95083226 CONNECTOR, MALE - 5/8 X 1/2" 6
7-15 95101457  PLUG, PIPE - SQUARE COUNTERSUNK - 1" 4
7-16 72062185 VALVE, RELIEF - 80 PSIG 2 2
7-17 95079612 CAPSCREW, HEX HEAD - 3/8-16X1" 8
7-18 32177313 MANIFOLD, INTERCOOLER - LOW PRESSURE 1
7-19 32153801  GASKET, MANIFOLD - LOW PRESSURE 2 1 2
7-20 32177347  MANIFOLD, INTERCOOLER - HIGH PRESSURE 1

i

GASKET, MANIFOLD - HiGH PRESSURE




52805.06.19

vl

(sueiq ya) Ajeuonuayu; abed siy1)



52805.06.19

OVIV Q3LNNOW HLIM 318V T1IVAY LON JdY @HVNOL139 IdAL FHIM HLIM SLINN = +++

"NINNTOO NOILAI¥OS3A NI NIAIO (S)HIFNNN IOVd IONIYIATY = 43y

"ONIY3AHO0 NIHM V1Va F1LV1dIWYN HOLOW FLITdWOD ANV ¥IGWNN TVINTS "HIGWNN T3A0W 3AINOY 'STIHVA HIGWNN LAVd = . «

l (12 '9d ‘11 '914 339) IdAL M — Q¥VYNOL13g 434 434 6-8
l (¢Z '9d 21 "914 338) dAL WVLIW L33HS — QuvNO1139 43 434 6-8
3 +++ (22 '9d 21 "OI4 33S) 37009 HIVY ¥I1000dI L4V 43 434 8-8
b (NOILVIND3Y T0¥INOD T¥NA HLIM SLINN HO4) OISd §21 — AYVIIXNY FATIVA 16.0L1¢e 16.0L12¢ L8
b (@3aIN0¥d J1) YANALHOIL 1738 "ATaW3SSY 9lveoece 80¥€0cce 9-8
4 3IAIEA ‘17139 »» 1GE69€56 »+ 09100156 G-8
I 09-€-0€Z — (@3ddNS dI) ¥3LYVLS « » 8G20612¢€ » » LOEGYTTE v-8
l HOL1OW ‘A31INd ~» 8EVO6LCE «»0210612¢ €8
l dado 09-€-09¥/0€Z — J14LO373 "HOLOW » » 6€19€0CE ~»E6L1EELE 8
l 3svadans ‘A1awW3ssy [AXA YA ceeselee -8
SiX00LL 0LXo00LL
‘ON
'ALO NOILdIIOS3a ("ALD) ¥3GWNN LAvd 43y

00020229

-7 OO Cot-

'SIOVIOVd QILNNOW 31V1d3SVE TVOIdAL '8 JUNOI

Gl



52805.06.19

€LLL ‘oL

L0E01LECO

anIva (EAIVA

NIVYA J1LYWOLNY NIVNA JLLYIWOLNY
HLIM @317ddNS LON HLIM a311ddns
NIHM NOILYO01) 2 NIHM NOILLYD01) 2

\

QERCRE

/

0
—

‘SIOVMIOVd AILNNOW HIAIFOIY X3 TdNIS TVIIdAL 6 ANOIL



52805.06.19

"0 '9d ‘2} 'OId 33S "WIATO0OHIL4Y HLIM SLINN YO "HIT1000HI L4V 31009 HIV LNOHLIM SLINN HOH = ++++

OVOV A3LNNOW HLIM 31aVTIVAY LON 3HY AdVNOL1349 IdAL FHIM HLIM SLINN = +++

'NIWNTO0O NOILJIYOS3A NI NIAID (S)Y3aNNN 39Yd FONIHIITY = 43

"‘ONIY3AYO0 NIHM VLVA 31V 1dIWYN HOLOW FLITdINOD ANV HIFWNN TVI¥AS “HIFGWNN TIAOW A1ddNS "STIFVA HIFGWNN LUVd =« «

3 9ISd 62} (NOILYINO3Y TOYLNOD 1¥NA HLIM SLINN HO4) AYVITIXNY FATVA 16,0L12¢ - L6.0L1¢cE 16L0L12E IN
3 (@3aINO¥d 4dI) ¥aAN3LHOIL 17138 'ATaNISSY 9lveozee — 80v€0¢Cce 80vc0cce Ll-6
I ++++ YIAITOTY OL HOSSIUJNOD — IFNL 'ATGNISSY 65861¢ce $006€€L6 65861¢ce cv86lece 91-6
b +++ (22 '9d "2l 'O14 33S) 37009 HIVY "¥I1000HI LY 434 434 ‘434 434 Gl-6
l (12°9d 11 914 33S) 3dAL IHIM — Q¥VNOL13E 434 434 43y 434 v1-6
I (22 '9d 21 '914 33S) IJAL TVLIW 133HS — a¥vNOL13g 434 434 43y 434 v1-6
4 3IAINA ‘17139 « » VGE69EGH «+8.100156 »+ 09100166 +» 09100166 €16
l (@3Nddns 41) ¥314v1S » » 8520612€ « » 0G96662¢¢ » » LOEGYTCE « » LOEGYTCE 45
} HOLOW ‘A31INd ~» 8EPO6LCE « « 8EP9612€ «» 0C10512E «»0210G12¢ L1-6
b dao0 09-€-09%/0€C — JIILOFTI "WOLOW » » 6€19€0CE »» LCCVEELE »»E611EELE »x E6L1EELE 0l-6
I (91Sd 1) | VW3N — 39NSST™d ‘HOLIMS £06500LE €¥0.0€CE L06600.€ L06G00.E 66
} 9ISd 00€ — IHYNSSIUd ‘IONVO ¢/8€10¢e ¢/8€102e ¢/8¢€10ce cl8gloce 8-6
l (91Sd 62¢€) IDUVHISIA — 43NIW/ALIIYS IATYA 98ev.iiee - 98ev.Llce 98evLlee L6
I 9ISd 002 ¥IAIFOIH — 4I1TIWALIHVYS TATVA £6968€1E £6968¢1€ £69G8¢€1E £6958¢€1¢E 96
I YIONTTS ‘ATGN3SSY 9e86lace - 9¢86lece 9z86lece G-6
l AATVA FOINY3S — 1TvE ‘INTVA L.5901¢e 695901 ¢c¢E y09€cece 965€22eCe ¥-6
l (b2 '9d '€} "914 33S "a31ddNS dI) NIv¥a JILVINOLNY TATVA 434 43 434 434 €6
I NIVHA VNNV ‘SATVA 0clLeoce 0cl/leoce 0zi/lzoze 0cl.Lcoce c6
} H3IAIFOIY ‘ATGWISSY 9cle8lee 9cle8lee oclaslee 8y50612¢e 1-6
$13001L AS1300LL 0130012 0Laoois ]
‘ALD NOILdIYOS3a (‘ALD) ¥3GWNN LAvd hum_-“_

Ll




(aATVA

NIVYA J1LVYINOLNY
H.LIM d317ddNS 1LON
NIHM NOILYD01) 2

8l

(IATVA

NIVYd JILYINOLNY
HLIM @317ddNnS
NIHM NOILYD0T) ¢

'SIOVHOVd AILNNOW ¥3AIFOIY X31dNA TVIIdAL ‘0 J¥NOI4



‘AdvNOL139 3HIM HLIM d3ddIND3 LINN NO A3LNNOW 39 LONNVYD H370004314VY 37000 HIV = +++
"NINNT09 NOILdINOS3A NI NIAID (S)HIEWNN FOVd IONITHISTY = 434
"ONIYIAHO NIHM V.1VA 31V 1dIWYN HOLOW 313 TdINOD ANY HIFWNN TVI¥IS “HIFGANNN 13A0N HOSSTHANOD AlddNS 'STIYVA HIGWNN LHVd =« «

52805.06.19

z TOHINOD TVNA ISd SZF — AWVITIXNY SATVA  6.01zE 1610L1zE 1610L12€ 1610412¢ IN
z (G3AINOYd ) ¥ANILHOIL 1138 'A18NISSY  91pE0zze 91ve0zeE 80vE0ZZE 80V€02ZE 9101
z  (4310009313V INOHLIM SLINN ¥O4) ¥IAIFOTY OL HOSSTUANOD — 38NL ATEWISSY  9882€22E 8ZIV6IZE 9882€2ZE 8ZIV6IZE SHob
; vz "©d '€} 914 33S)@3ddNS ) NIVid OILVINOLNY SATVA EED] EEN EEN EED] vi-0b
z +++(2z '©d 'z} 'Ol4 33S) 31000 "IV ¥ T00JHILIY EED] EED] EED) EED) €10t
2 (1279d 11 "O14 355) 3dAL TdIM 'GEVNOL13E EEY] EED EEN) EED) 1ok
z (2 "©d 2} "O14 33S) 3dAL VIIW L133HS 'QUvNOLT3E EEN EEN EEN] EEN) Ziot
) OIS 621 '} VINN — JUNSSTAd HOLIMS  Z06G00ZE 206500€ 206500ZE 2065004€ 1ot
¥ SAHA 1738 . ISE69ES6 + « 1GE6OE56 ++ 09100156 + 09100156 010}
z NOILVNIBINOO-NON 09-€-062 — (G3IddNS J1) OLVNYILTY . . 851.ECZE +« 8GLLETTE + v WWLLETEE L« WLIECZE 601
z YOLOW ASTINd  » BEV96IZE + + BEVOBIZE ++ 0ZI0S1ZE L+ 0CI051ZE 801
z d00 09°€-09v/06C — OTdLOT 13 MOLOW  +.6EL9E0ZE  «. 6ELOEOZE «« €6LIEEL6 “<€6LIEEL6 L0
2 OISd 00€ — 3UNSSTWd FONVO  2/8EL0zZE ZIBELOZE ZLBEIOZE ZLBE10ZE 901
z (OISd 52€) 399VHOSIA — J3MFWALIAVS IATVA  98evLice 98ZvLIZE 98Ty Lizce 98ZvLIZe 501
3 (©ISd 002) ¥INFOTH — JITTHALIAVS INTVA  €6998ELE €6998ELE €69G8ELE €6958E1€ v-0l
} SANTVASOINGZS — Tive SATVA  v09eezee ¥09€22Ze ¥09€2zee ¥09€22Ze €01
] NIVHQ WANVIN SATVA  0Z1.202€ - 0¢1220ee 02122028 0112028 01
] Y3NIFO3Y ATANISSY  hiszecee 18G€€22E 1182€22E 189€€2ZE 101
§130012°2 SLV00LLZ 01300122 0LV00LLZ .
"ALD NOILdINOS3a ('ALD) HISWNN L¥Vd -

6l




52805.06.19

0C

(iuerq ys| Ajjeuonuaur abed siy])



52805.06.19

4 3dAL.N, "YINILSVYH 0oclvyece 8-l
4 WP/l — LV14 "4IHSYM L¥¥.00.6 LL
8 WP/€ X 02-¥/1 — AVIH ¥IHSYM A3LVHYH3IS ‘MIHOSdYD y966.1¢2e o1l
4 /€ X 91-8/€ — ONIAdV1-473S ‘MIHOS $0.0002¢ G-l
4 ayvnNo1139 3dAL HIM — advN9O 1139 ‘FOvHeg 81688l¢ce il
9 ayvnNo1139 3dAL IHIM — DILSVYd ‘dI1d £6096¥¢2¢< el
l @ydvno1139 AdAL FHIM — @dvNO 1139 "H3IN0D 202s€€L6 Ll
l ayvN91139 IdAL IHIM — advNDLT13d MOve y616€€.6 k=Ll
(ALD) "ON
‘ALO NOILdIMOS3A ¥IAINNN Ldvd  “43d

AS1300LL  86.G€€.6

AUIGNNN
i (eo])] 1yvd

‘sdijo
onse|d snid ‘}oeq pue juoly pienfjaq apnjoul suy

SLiM LNJWIDVId3A QAVYNOLTIE FHIM

QAVNOLIIE IdAL JAIM "L FANOI4




52805.06.19

[44

¥YIT00¥I L4V 3700 AlV 2 QUVYNOLTIE IdAL TVLIIN LIFHS "L JHNOId



52805.06.19

AGL300LL  ¥18GEELE

Y3IGWNN
pE[e]o]'] 1yvd

‘alempiey
Bununow pue Buigny ‘1aoua)is ‘aAjeA Jalja/Aajes
‘10D 1800213} JN0D XOB(q PUE JUOL) SPN[OUl SIH
‘Jlun InoA 0} 18]00218)E PSJ00I JIE UE JO uoljippe
BU} JOj MOJ|e S}i¥ UONIPPE 18[0CDIaYe Pajo0d JIY

S1iM NOLLIAQV ¥3100J¥3 14V d37009 IV

"OVOV HLIM @3ddIND3 SLINN NO ATaW3SSY 38NL YIAITITY OL HOSSIHdWOD AHVANVLS 40 NAIN NI A3Isn ¥1 2 €1 SWALI

OVOV Q3LNNOW HLIM 318V T1IVAY LON 3dV QHVYNOL139 IdAL FHIM HLIM SLINN = +++

OVOV HL1IM d3ddiND3 SLINN NO AINO @3sn = ++
"OVOV HLIM @3ddiND3 LON SLINN NO AINO d3sn =+

¥3700043 14V A37002 IV = VIV

++.,0/€ X 2/L-1 — ONIONA3Y 'ONIHSNEG  (2) 928.€056 (2) 0g68L12¢ — — — — IN
++,¥/€ X | — ONIONAIY 'ONIHSNg — — (1) 1evosize (1) ozesvzse (1) 1evosize — IN
++, X1 —3anL'mogna () 9606vize (2) 9605¥12E (1) 9605¥1ze — — — IN
ONIddVYL-473S 'M3U0SdvD (V) G6GELLL6 (v) G6SELLL6 (2) G65€L1.L6 (2) G65€L1L26 (2) g65€L116 (@) g65€L1L6 IN
++, X1 —3anL’'Mmog13  (2) €8162256 (2) e8162256 (1) €8162256 (1) €8162256 (1) €8162256 — IN
++¥3aAIZ0AN OL OVOV FanL (1) L0186¥eE (1) GLI86¥CE (1) 6608672 (1) 6c656Y2E (1) soL96vze — vi-zl
++ VOV OL HOSS3HdNO0D 'FanL  (2) 881962z2¢ (2) 8819622€ (1) 8819622¢ (1) ssl96z2¢ (1) 8glL9622¢ - €Lzl
++3OUVHOSIA OISd 62€ — 43NM3FWAL3AYS IAWVA () 982v.iiee (2) 9gevLiee (1) 9gevLiize (1) o8zvLize (1) ogevLize — Z1-zlL
++,/€ X ¥/€ — JOLOINNOD — — — (1) .z€8056 (1) GLz€8056 — Lzl
++,p/€ X ¥/ —3anL'Mog13  (2) 1921€056 (@) 1921€056 (2) 191€056 (1) 1921€056 (1) 1921€056 — ol-zi
++ (OVOV HLIM SLINN) ¥3ONITIS ISION "ATaN3SSY — — (1) g81200.¢€ (1Y ezc1902¢ (1) 9.€1902¢ — 621
+ (OVOV LNOHLIM SLINN) ¥3ONITIS 3SION ‘A1aW3SSY — — (1) zseslzoe (1) ozsslzze (1) oze6leze — 6-Cl
++ @3ALVHH3S 'MIH0SdvD (V) zze5.1ze (QFATTIARZS — (@) voss.iiee (@ zss5L128 — 8-Cl
WL 1IV14 9AHSVM (V) LbP20026 () Lv¥20026 (@) L¥v200.6 @) L¥v200.6 (@) Lvv200L6 (@) LvvL00.6 1Tl
ayvynoL13d VLIW 133HS — QuvNoL113g '30vdg (v) 8168812€ (v) g1g8812¢E (@) s158812¢ (@) s168812¢ (@) s1g8812¢ (@) s1g8812¢ 9zl
¥3100043LdY 100 (2) 5086v2E () L5086v2¢ (1) LS086¥2E (1) 2G086v2¢ (1) 2G086¥2E — G-zl
++ (OVOV HLIM SLINN) ¥1-v/L — ONITUY¥A-413S 'MIH0S  (¥€) 950/812€ (ve) 950/812¢ (81) 950.812¢ (81) 950.812¢ (81) 950/812¢€ — vzl
+ (OVOV LNOHLIM SLINN) ¥1-¥/L — ONITTIEA-4713S ‘MIWOS  (82) 950.812€ (82) 950.812€ (r1) 9s0.812¢ (v1) 950.812¢€ (1) 950/812¢ (r1) 9so8lze -2l
OVOV 'Man00  (2) sospyzeze (2) sosvveee (1) sospveee (1) sosvveze (1) sosvveeze — €zl
+QyvN9©L739 V1IN 133HS — auvNoL138 ™W3A00 (@) Zeevsiee (@) Lzevslee (1) Lzevsree (1) Leeysize (1) Lzevsiee (1) Lzevslee €l
JJIE X 91-8/€ — ONIdJVL-413S ‘M3HOS  (8) G020002€ (8) 502000z¢ () 60,0002€ () 50.20002¢ (¥) s020002¢ (¥) G0.0002€ 27
a¥vNoOL138 TVLAW 133HS — QEvNOL13g MOvE () 61EV8LZE (@) 6levslee (L) eLep8lZE (1) eLev8lee (1 elevsize (1) slevslee 1zl
SLV00LL-Z $130012-2 SIV00LL S1300L2 SIX00LL
0LY00LL-Z 0130042-2 0Lv00LL 0130042 01LQ00LL 0LX001L )
NOILdINOS3a ('ALD) ¥3GWNN LHVd .nm__“_

€C




52805.06.19

IATVA NIVHA JILVINOLNY - ¥3WIL O1¥L03T13 ‘LM ¥9666¥2€

YIGNNN
NOILdIYOSs3aa Lvd

'89}0A0 peojun Jossaidwod ay} jo Ajjuspuadapul

saje1ado anjeA ujelp dljewoine ay} ‘Jawiy e YA “SAjeA ulesp onewolne ayy buienjoe

10} sjeubis oewnaud ay) sajesaual Jaw \ “Ajjuanbasjul 00} S8|0AD SAjBA UIBIp dljewolne
Bugsixa ue yoiym ui swajqoid uonesidde sanj0sal 1y 18I} SAJBA UIBIP JlJeWONE Uy

S1IM ¥3NIL IATVA NIVHa J1LLVINOLNY

131Lno
3LVSNIANOD
1dN ,8/1

1¥0d NIvyd
WANVA LdN #/L L Z 1¥0d 107d

"pash 8q pINoYs I 18w} O11}08|3 U. uay} 'INOY SUO SPIJIXd
8j0Ao Burdwind ay} §| "sjuswuosAua piuny Ajswaixa uj Buyesado 1o/pue sajoho buidwind
Buoj yym siossaidwod xa|dwis papeoj-AjiABay UO SN 10j PAPUSLIWIODAI S| JioAIasal Jabie|
‘apesBidn ue se ajqe|ieAe s| Jjonsasal 1abie| sy ‘9joAd Buidwnd ayy Buunp Ayoededs abelols
9]esUapUOod Yonw Se 80IM) SA[BA Ulelp Oljewolne 3y} sanlb sloniasar Aoeded ybiy ayy ,

WJ/L —38NL MO8T3 090} L€2E S-¢€l

ALIOVAVO HOIH "MIOAY3SIY  60€9612€ y-cl
ALIOVdYO QYVANVLS HIOAY3SIY  LLE96YEZE e
IATYAAVM INO ‘LIM  £660L€2€ €€l

ATAWN3SSY NOLSId/AQO8 'LIM  6860L€2€ €l
AT8N3SSY dvO H3LVM ‘LM 12601€2€ €1

_ _ NIVHa JILYWNOLNY 3ATVA  06901€2€ 434

i

Y3IAIFOIY WONS LIINI
JLVSNIANOD LdN ¥/

— ¥3EWNN N
NOILdI¥OS3a  Luvd 43y

/I\\ ‘AnAonpoud seseasoul pue

‘uonesado Buunp swnjon pue ainssaid swajsAs sutejurew ubisap anbiun sj| “alsydsow)e
ay} 0} wajsAs ay} Buiuado 10 sdoip ainssaid Buiyesso ‘moy Jie Buijollsal Jnoyim
‘SLYVd LNFWIOV1d3Y IATVA NIVEA JILVIWNOLNY €1 ANOI4  SWo)sAs Je passaidwiod woy |10 Pue J9Jem Pasudpuod SSAOWSI SABA UIRIP OlJeWOoine 8y |

144



52805.06.19

"80]AI8S [NEYIaAO 3}9|dW0d 10} BAOGE BY) JO |IY INVHY3IAO ‘LM G8p6LEZE
‘sjoyseb

aleds se 10 )1y pos Bundsuuod/Bulieaq YiM papuswLIodal ‘adIAISS JOj UMOP Jun 8y} Bupjealq ul pakosysap ale jey) syeyseb Jo j8s aje|dwo) 13MSVYO ‘'13S  8066222¢
I3} SIY} YIIM PapuaWILI0Dal S| 33s Joxseb e “Bulysnq uidjuelo e pue ‘sBulieaq urew ‘spoi Buijosuuod Jo JoS aOd ONILOINNOO/ONIMYIE ‘LY vivieiee
"sBuil ayy eoe|dal 0} umop Jun ayy buyeaiq ul pakoljsap ale jey) s}eyseb pue ‘[ess Jeysyueld e ‘'sbul uoysid o jos aje|dio) LIIMSVYVO/ONIY ‘LIM  620v612E
"sped aAjen Buidejdal ul pakonsap ale jey sjaxseb peay pue sped bBulieam aAjep 1IMSVO/ANTVA ‘LIM  2886222¢E
H3GNNN

SLN3LNOD NOILdIRIOS3A 1yvd

‘Juswaoe|dal aAeA 1o Juswaoe|das Bull uoisid se yons ‘syse) aoueuBUIBLW PAINPaYDS Jo Jiedas uowwod wiopad o) pasnbas sped ey 4o e apirocid sy Jeaeg deig

S1IM ¥3AVS d31S
001 —dN-LYVLS ‘LIM  86850€ZE
HIFWNN S1¥VND 21 40 ISV - LO3T13S 0€L NOSY3S 11V 'LINVOIHENT  €8881€Z¢E
NOILdI¥OS3a Lyvd 14¥vND - 1LO373S 0€L NOSVY3S 11V "INVOIHaNT  6/881€ZE
‘uoljewopul a1ed aujbus psjiejsp d3giNNN
aI0W 10} suoioNnysul s Jainjoejnuew auibus ayy 9ag "juesuqn| suibua pue ‘) 10 NOILdI¥OS3a 1¥vd

suibus 19}l Jie suibus jJuswade|dal e apnjoul Os|e S|apow usAup auibua aujjoseb 10} s
dn-pe)s 1eak isiiy ay) 104 1ossaidwod 1nok uiejuiew pue dn-pejs o} (s)juswa|e 1a)y Jie
pue jJueoslqn| J98|8S 0E1 UOSEag ||V 40 sanuenb Aiessaosu ayy sulejuod iy dn-pejs yoeg

‘sainjesadws) Bujesado ybiy pue jewiou ‘Mo Je uoledlqn| jeuoiydeoxs
10} paje|nwIo) Si Jey) Juesuqn| dlldYJuAs Jaysalp ainjesadwa)-||e ue s| @0ajeS 0¢L UOSEaS ||V

TOYLINOD G3:3dS INVLSNOD ‘LI S06SEEL6

¥IGNNN
NOILdIRIOS3a Livd

'sBuyy pue buigny Aiesseosu

ay} ||e pue Ajlquiasse uojsid Japeojun ‘anjeA Aleljixne

ue sapnjoul 1y yoe3 ‘uonelado [03u0d paads Juejsuod

0} uoljesado [01juon dojs %@ Yels ojjewoine wol AGLI00L.

SLIM dN-LYV1S LNVIRIENT YOSSIAULNOD
00LZ —HIVd3Y L4VHS ‘LI 26.86V2E
YIGINNN

NOILdI¥OS3Aa Livd

‘Joyseb 1an0d pua yeys
pue aA33|s Yeys ‘|eas Yeys e Sujejuod Iy yoe3 ‘sjeunof panoolb

Ped>1100,%, 0} papuoq sped suaidosu paqau oML :OuN UIIM syeysxUeID JO Jredal 8y} 105 papusjul aie sy Jiedal yeus

‘ped doy suaidoau paqqu juejsisal-|lo

ISPOI HOAUOD 0} NOA MOJlE S}y (04}UCO Paads JuBjSuOD ps-UOU & pue ped YN € usemaq papuoq sjeid (8913 UN-dS SLM HIVdIY 14VHS
S1IM (9S9) TONLNOD A33dS LINVISNOD OYN .9 X .9 - HOLVY1OSI NOILYHEIA ‘Qvd ~ 0l0leeee

_ O¥N .S X.S - HOLV10SI NOILVHEIA ‘Qvd ~ 82012€2¢ G13001L  velsevse

HILYZIH 3SYOMNWYO ‘LIM  G8E0€€.L6 94N .7 X .7 - HOLV10SI NOILVHaIA ‘a¥d 200lzZses 0L3001.  O¥IG8Y8E

¥3IGNNN UN-dS .S X .S - HOLVTIOSI NOILLVYHEIA ‘vd  66902€2E ¥3GNNN

NOILdI}OS3a 1yvd UN-dS .7 X .7 - HOLV1OSINOILVHEIA'Qvd  18902€2E 13a0n 1¥vd
‘suoneoydde d3glNN 'syed aouUBUSjUIBW ||B Y}IM pIepu.)S ale SUOIonsul
awoos Joj palinbal aq Aew s)) om] “asn joyiewlsye NOILdI¥OS3a Lyvd pue ‘sjjaq anup ‘s}eyseb ‘sjuswaja 18 Jie
10§ papus)ul S| J1¥ 18}eaY SSEdNUEIO |BUIS)XS ||ejsul-0}-Ased

uy (9,0) 4.2 Mojaq Apuajsisuod ase sainjeradws)
Jusiquie UsYM PIPUBILIOIS] dIe SIsjeay aseoyueld

S.LIM ¥3LVIH ISVOUNVHO

‘Juesuqn| 199188 0L UOSEagH |y Jossaidwod 1nok
JO @01AI8S @ouBUB)UIBW SUNNOI 9)8]dWOoD BUO 10}
Kiessaoau sped ay) e ujejuod syed soueusjulepy

SHVd SONVNILNIVIN

*108$01dWwo2 INoK Jo UOKE.IGIA pue
punos au} 40 %09-%0 qi0sqe o} paubisep e sped J0}e|os] uoneIgIA

SAVd A0LVIOSI NOILVHEIA
°14



52805.06.19




52805.06.19

A
)




52805.06.19

3

14

Ingersoll-Rand genuine parts.

LOOK WHAT INGERSOLL-RAND CAN DO FOR YOU!

Efficient Field Service

We maintain a highly trained staff of technicians
to service your equipment for preventive
maintenance, or to assist you should
emergencies ever occur.

Special Engineering Service

We can help you identify and solve your problems
by evaluating your needs and recommending the
proper equipment to give you maximum efficiency.

Complete Stock of Equipment

We carry a complete line of I-R equipment and
accessories designed to meet any compressed
air application. We are backed by I-R’s prompt
factory shipment to ensure you on-time delivery.

Complete Repair Service

Our trained technicians will repair or overhaul
your equipment to factory specifications, using
only genuine I-R parts.

Spare Parts

By stocking genuine I-R spare parts, we can help
you avoid costly delays or substituting inferior
parts. Using genuine |-R parts on you |-R
equipment will help to keep even older equipment
running in good-as-new condition.

A SUBSTITUTE IS NOT A REPLACEMENT!

Ensure you get peak performance and longevity out of your Ingersoll-Rand product by insisting on genuine Ingersoll-Rand
replacement parts and maintenance kits. Not only are the replacement parts made to precise dimensions and OEM-specified
metallurgy, but each part is backed by the Ingersoll-Rand warranty. Your local Air Center, Distributor, or direct Ingersoll-Rand
salesperson will work with you to ensure you get the parts you need to do the job right. Equip your machines with only the best —

NOTE: THE USE OF REPAIR PARTS OTHER THAN THOSE INCLUDED WITHIN THE INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY APPROVED

PARTS LIST MAY CREATE UNSAFE CONDITIONS OR MECHANICAL FAILURES OVER WHICH INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY HAS
NO CONTROL. INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY SHALL BEAR NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR EQUIPMENT ON WHICH NON-APPROVED
REPAIR PARTS ARE INSTALLED.

The manufacturer reserves the right to make changes or add improvements without notice and without incurring any obligation to
make such changes to products previously sold.




